

DAF Concrete
Reliability Is our promise!

REMIT TO:

212 Hicks Drive Marietta, GA, 30060 P: 778.629-4036 Cell: 404.433.8824 QUOTE

DATE QUOTE December 11, 2024

Customer ID

Rochelle Dennis

rdennisforestparkga.gov

TO CITY OF FOREST PARK

SALESPERSON	PO	PAYMENT TERMS	DATE OF COMPLETION
Antonio Sanchez			

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	LINE TOTAL
00 Mete	calf Road Extension				
	Catch Basin Repair	11	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	-				
	-				
]				
		-			
		- And Special			
				SUBTOTAL	\$3,000.00
				SALES TAX	
				TOTAL	\$3,000.00

DAF Concrete, Inc.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

FEIMPRO*

Proposal for Storm Drain Repair Services

To: City of Forest Park

From: FemPro'z

Date: 1/09/2025

Subject: Proposal for Repair of Storm Drain System

Description of Work:

FemPro'z, LLC is pleased to submit this proposal to the City of Forest Park for the repair of the storm drain system located at 200 Metcalf Rd. Forest Park, Ga. The proposed work includes the following:

- Curb and Gutter Repair: Restoration of any damaged curbs and gutters to ensure proper drainage flow and structural
 integrity.
- Manhole Cover Replacement: Replacement of manhole covers to maintain safety and accessibility.
- Double Wing Storm Drain Cover Replacement: Installation of a new double wing storm drain cover to restore functionality
 and compliance with safety standards.
- Throat/Wall Repair: Repairs to the throat and wall of the storm drain to prevent further deterioration and ensure proper water flow.
- Pipe Column Installation: Installation of a reinforced pipe columns to provide additional structural support and mitigate
 future damage risks.

Special Considerations:

- Unknown Damages: Please note that the full extent of the damage cannot be assessed until the demolition of the damaged structure and removal of all debris have been completed. Should additional damages be discovered during this process, these changes will be invoiced separately, with prior approval from the City of Forest Park.
- * Material Specification: The repair work will utilize D.O.T. AirMix grade concrete, which is specially designed for durability and compliance with Department of Transportation standards. This ensures the longevity and resilience of the repaired structures.
- 3. Reinforcement: Pipe columns will be added to the interior wall to add additional structural support to the drain cover top

Quotation:

Line Item	Description	Estimated Cost
Demolition and removal	Demolish, haul away, disposal	\$ 1,029.60
Curb and Gutter Repair*	Restoration of curbs and gutters	\$ 1,800.00
Manhole Cover Replacement	Replacement with new cover	\$ 838.37
Repair In-Kind Drainage Structure *	Repair storm drain cover (form, reinforce & pour)	\$ 4,803.08
Repair In-Kind Drainage Structure w/reinforcement	Repair storm drain throat/interior wall damage, add reinforce with pipe columns	\$ 2,744.62
Traffic Control	2 flagmen, 3 traffic weighted barriers, cone	\$3,983.60

\$15,199,27

Project Timeline:

Repairs are to be made in multiple pours. Wall pour will have to cure prior to the drain cover pour, adding additional time to completion (2 days/pour). The estimated duration for this project is 3-4, pending approval and weather conditions. A detailed schedule will be provided upon acceptance of this proposal.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All work will comply with local codes and regulations.
- A signed agreement and notice to proceed are required before commencing work.
- 3. Payment terms: \$4,559.78 (30%) initial draw. \$10,639.49 Balance due upon completion.

We appreciate the opportunity to work with the City of Forest Park on this important project. Should you have any questions or require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Mahogany Taylor- G.C. Director FemPro'z 678.820.8323 Office admin@femproz.com

Nikki Bogus-G.C. Construction Supervisor FemPro'z 678.820.8323 Office admin@femproz.com

